FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92		RECO	09-20-2000		IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab catt	ings⇒⇒⇒ ▼	~			~	* •		
	o the Honorable Commission	ner of Patei		63369	ned origina	al documents or copy thereof.		
1. Na C 2	me of conveying party(ies): Prion Seafood International, 0 Ladd Street ortsmouth, NH 03801		8-28-00	2. Name and addr Name: <u>GMAC</u>	Commerc	eiving party(ies): ial Credit LLC, as Agent		
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State: New Hi Other	ampshire	l Partnership	City: New Yorl Individual(s Association	k) citizenshi	State: NY ZIP: 10104		
	Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger	e of Name	☐ Limited Par☐ Corporation☐ Corporation☐ Other Limi	tnership _ n-State ited Liabili	nited States, a domestic representative Yes No		
Execut	ion Date: <u>August 21, 2000</u>			, -	·	tached? Yes No		
A. Tra	plication Number(s) or regist ademark Application.(s) E ATTACHED SCHEDUL		s):	B. Trademark regi SEE ATTACH				
		Additio	onal numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🔲 N	lo			
	nme and address of party to vencerning document should be		ndence	Total number or registrations in		ons and 1		
	Federal Research Corporati	on		7. Total fee (37 C		11.02		
Street	Address: 400 Seventh Aven	ue, N.W., Suite	: 101	8. Deposit accour	nt number:	· :		
City: V	Vashington State	e: <u>DC</u> ZIP:	20004	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)		
9/19/2000 NTHAI1 00000200 74214787 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
1 FC:481 40.00 OP								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Luisa Vizing Conduct B/23/00								
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4								

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated August ___, 2000, by and between ORION SEAFOOD INTERNATIONAL, INC. and GMAC COMMERCIAL CREDIT LLC, as Agent.

Trademark	Application Number	File Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
Orion (and logo)	74-214,787	October 23, 1991	1,708,456	August 18, 1992	U.S.A.

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, Orion Seafood International, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of New Hampshire, located at 20 Ladd Street, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801 ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to GMAC Commercial Credit LLC ("GMACCC") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and GMACCC as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders and Borrower and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York August 2/, 2000

Witness:

ORION SEAFOOD INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name

Alexander Scourb

Tte:

Pregident

Witness:

GMAC COMMERCIAL CREDIT LLC, as Agent

Nome: Charles 5. South

Name: Charles F. Soutar

Its: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

1082542.4/CWB/214517/010 8/17/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0248

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
	: ss .:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
known, who, being by me du Seafood International, Inc., t	August, 2000 before me personally ally sworn, did depose and say that the corporation described in and wheel his name thereto by order of the Notary Public	he is the President of Orion hich executed the foregoing
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK) : ss.:)	LUISA VIZCARRONDO Notary-Public, State of New York No. 01V16030588 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2001
known, who, being by me du	August, 2000, before me personally sworn, did depose and say that LLC, the limited liability company and that s/he was authorized to sign lay. Notary Public	s/he is the <u>Sinin fur Parsident</u> of described in and which executed her/his name thereto on behalf of
	<u>(</u>	SCOTT J. GIORDANO

SCOTT J. GIORDANO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02GI5044900
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 5, 2001

2

RECORDED: 08/28/2000